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BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

NORTH CAROLINA SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT  
General Statute 135-96 

 
 
Name:   Janet Cowell, Chair (Telephone:   919-508-5176) 
Address:  325 North Salisbury Street 
   Raleigh, North Carolina  27603-1388 
Appt. By/Rep.:  Ex-officio 
Appointed:  January, 2009 
Expiration Date: Indefinite 
 
 
Name:   Mona Keech (Telephone:  919-832-6849) 
Address:  1226 Mordecai Drive 
   Raleigh, North Carolina 27604 
Email:   monakeech@aol.com 
Appt. By/Rep.:  Speaker of House 
Appointed:   July 10, 2010 
Expiration Date: June 30, 20112 
 
 
Name:   Kathy Crooke (Telephone:  919-549-7154-W/919-280-3130-C) 
Address:  P.O. Box 14900 
   RTP, NC 27709 
Email:   kcrooke@unctv.org 
Appt. By/Rep.:  Governor 
Appointed:    July 8, 2011 
Expiration Date: June 30, 2013  
 
 
Name:   Elizabeth George (Telephone:  919-210-9806-C/919-870-9817-H/919-515-1369-W) 
Address:  2804 Paddle Place 
   Raleigh, North Carolina 27615 
Email:   lpgauswim@nc.rr.com 
Appt. By/Rep.:  Governor 
Appointed:   July 1, 2009 
Expiration Date: June 30, 2011   
 
 
Name:   Dexter Perry (Telephone:   919-858-7819–W/919-454-3858-C) 
Address:  The Providence Group of NC  
   111 Lyndenbury Drive 
   Apex, North Carolina  27502 
Email:   dperry@providencegroupnc.com 
Appt. By/Rep.:  President Pro Tempore 
Appointed:   July 28, 2010 
Expiration Date: June 30, 2012   
 



Name:   Janet Pittard (Telephone:  919-848-1515-H/919-971-4438-W) 
Address:  6420 Rushingbrook Drive   
   Raleigh, North Carolina  27612 
Email:   jpittard1@nc.rr.com     
Appt. By/Rep.:  Governor 
Appointed:   July 1, 2010 
Expiration Date: June 30, 2012 
 
 
Name:   Robert Powell (Telephone:  919-846-2843–H/919-995-5134-C) 
Address:  7615 Kelmscot Way 
   Raleigh, North Carolina  27615 
Email:   rpowell@fuquaysolutions.com 
Appt. By/Rep.:  Governor 
Appointed:    July 1, 2009 
Expiration Date: June 30, 2011   
 

 
Name:   Charles (Chuck) Leedy (Telephone: 919-403-8900-H/919-401-3500 x. 101-W) 
Address:  8 Taulton Court 
   Durham, North Carolina 27705 
Email:    cleedy@chapelhilladvisors.com 
Appt. By/Rep.:  Governor  
Appointed:   November 16, 2010 
Expiration Date:           June 30, 2011                                                                                                                           
   
 
Name:   Kel H. Landis, III (Telephone:  252-903-6355-H) 
Address:  4601 Six Forks Road, #528 
   Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 
Email:    KLandis@plexuscap.com 
Appt. By/Rep:  Governor 
Appointed:  May 28, 2010 
Expiration Date: June 30, 2011 
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Staff 
 
Timothy Dale, Interim Manager of  
Supplemental Retirement Programs 
NC Retirement Systems 
Department of State Treasurer 
325 N. Salisbury St. 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Phone:  508-5164 
Fax: 508-1022 
timothy.dale@nctreasurer.com 
 
Lisa Page, Administrative Assistant  
NC Retirement Systems 
Department of State Treasurer 
325 N. Salisbury St. 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Phone:  508-5304 
Fax: 508-1022 
lisa.page@nctreasurer.com 
 

Auditor for Supplemental Retirement Plans 
 
Jeanette Kuchenreuther  
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLC 
4208 Six Forks Road 
Suite 1200 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone: 791-4000 
jeanette.kuchenreuther@us.pwc.com  
 
Administrator 
 
Tim Bryan 
Prudential Retirement Services 
150 Fayetteville Street Mall 
Suite 1340 
Raleigh, NC  27601 
Phone:  664-7102 
Fax: 743-5310 
tim.bryan@prudential.com 

Steve Toole, Director 
NC Retirement Systems 
Department of State Treasurer 
325 N. Salisbury St. 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Phone:  508-5303 
Fax:      508-1022 
steve.toole@nctreasurer.com 
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